
 
2018 Membership Renewals Update & Thank You Assignments! 

 
Member	Name Date	Received	 Assigned	Thank	You	Note	Sender 
Eastern	West	Virginia	Community	Foundation	
mwhalton@ewvcf.org 

12/13/2017 Staff 

Hampshire	County	Community	Foundation	–	304.822.7200	
Amy	Pancake:	Apancake@ewvcf.org	

12/13/2017 Susie	Nelson 

Hardy	County	Community	Foundation	
(same	as	above)		

12/13/2017 Susie	Nelson 

United	Methodist	Foundation	of	WV,	Inc.	–	304.342.2133	
Jeff	Taylor:	jefftaylor@umfwv.org	

12/18/17 Tom	Tinder	

Tamarack	Foundation	for	the	Arts	–	304.926.3770	
Renee	Margocee:	renee@tamarackfoundation.org	

12/18/2017 Michael	Whalton	

SSJ	Health	and	Wellness	Foundation	–	304.233.4499	
Clara	Crinkey:	ssjhwf@aol.com 

12/15/2017 Marian	Clowes	

Dunn	Foundation	for	Environment	&	Ed.	304.489.1929	
Dr.	Wayne	Dunn:	wkdunn@aol.com 

12/15/2017 Marian	Clowes	

Parkersburg	Area	Community	Foundation	 12/15/2017	 Staff	
Ritchie	County	Community	Foundation	
(same	as	PACF)	

12/15/2017	 Staff	

Doddridge	County	Community	Foundation	
(same	as	PACF)	

12/15/2017	 Staff	

Little	Kanawha	Area	Community	Foundation	
(Same	as	PACF)	

12/15/2017	 Staff	

Serra	Foundation	–	304.723.4300	
Rhonda	Quattrochi:	rquattrochi@serravillage.com	

12/20/2017	 Tom	Tinder	

Pleasants	Community	Foundation	–	304.684.3082	
Mary	Moody:	pcfoundation@frontiernet.net	

12/20/2017	 Michael	Whalton	

Maier	Foundation	–	304.343.2201	
Brad	Rowe:	brad@generalcorporation.com	

12/31/2017	 Tom	Tinder	

The	Ross	Foundation	 12/312017	 Staff	
Herscher	Foundation	–	304.340.4253	
Susie	Salisbury:	ssalisbury@charlestonareaalliance.org	

01/02/2018	 Tres	Ross	

Community	Foundation	of	the	Virginias	–	340.324.0222	
James	Shott:	admin@cfvinc.org	

01/08/2018	 Dena	Cushman	

Wheeling	Heritage	–	304.232.3087	
Jake	Dougherty:	jdougherty@wheelingheritage.org	

01/08/2018	 Michael	Whalton	

Steeley	Foundation	 01/10/2018	 Staff	
Teubert	Foundation	–	304.525.8337	
Jimelle	Bowen:	teubert2@frontier.com	

01/10/2018	 Adam	Sanders	

EQT	Foundation	–	41.553.7703	
Ellan	Rossi:	erossi@eqt.com	

01/15/2018	 Patricia	Watson	

Schenk	Charitable	Trust	–	304.243.5440	 01/15/2018	 Sue	Sergi	



F.A	Jackson:	lawyers@fajacksonlaw.com	
Nicholas	County	Community	Foundation	–	304.872.0202	
Tamara	Mullins:	nccfwv@gmail.com	

01/15/2018	 Dena	Cushman	

Snowshoe	Foundation	–	304.572.5671	
Jessica	Stump:	jstump@snowshoemountain.com	

01/15/2018	 David	Ziegler	

Highmark	Foundation	-	304.347.7754	
Cathy	McAlister:	cathy.mcalister@hightmarkhealth.org	

01/15/2018	 Tres	Ross	

WV	Catholic	Foundation	–	304.233.080	ext	263	
Bryan	Minor:	bminor@dwc.org	

01/17/2018	 Sue	Sergi	

McDonough	Foundation	 01/17/2018	 Staff	
Hess	Family	Foundation	–	304.829.4528	
Andy	Hogan:	andy_hogan4@msn.com		

01/22/2018	 Adam	Sanders		

Sisters	Health	Foundation	–	304.424.6080	
Renee	Steffen:	rsteffen@sistershealthfdn.org		

01/23/2018	 Marian	Clowes	

Volunteer	WV	–	304.558.0111	
Heather	Foster:	heather.r.foster@wv.gov	

01/29/2018	 Tres	Ross	

Glotfelty	Foundation	 01/29/2018	 Staff	
Logan	Co.	Charitable	and	Ed	Fdn	–	304.855.4574	
Jean	Ray:	lccandefoundation@gmail.com		

01/29/2018	 David	Ziegler	

Tom	&	Virginia	Seely	Foundation	–	304.258.9794	
Jan	Wilkins:	seinc1@frontier.com		

01/31/2018	 Sue	Sergi	

Fifth	Third	Foundation	–	513.534.4397	
Heidi	Jark:	heidi.jark@53.com		

02/02/2018	 Dr.	Michelle	Foster	

Dominion	Foundation	 02/05/2018	 Staff	
Mylan	Charitable	Trust	–	304.554.5157	
Christina	Matlick:	christina.matlick@mylanfoundation.org	

02/05/2018	 Patricia	Watson	

Greenbrier	Valley	Community	Foundation	–	304.645.5620	
Courtney	Smith:	info@gvfoundation.org	

02/05/2018	 David	Ziegler	

The	Greater	Kanawha	Valley	Foundation	 02/05/2018	 Staff	
First	Energy	Foundation	–	724.838.3082	
Rosemary	Spoljarick:	rspolja@firstenergycorp.com	

02/12/2018	 Patricia	Watson	

Chevron,	Appalachia,	LLC	–	412.865.1563	
Lee	Ann	Wainwright:	lwainwright@chevron.com	

02/12/2018	 Susie	Nelson	

Community	Foundation	for	the	Ohio	Valley	 02/16/2018	 Staff	
Boone	County	Community	Foundation	–	304.369.0511	
Connie	Phillips:	bccf@shafferlaw.net	

02/14/2018	 Dena	Cushman	

 


